900368972 06/23/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900367087	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCG Capital Corporation		02/06/2008	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Dental Laboratories	
Street Address:	5601 Arnold Road	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2911819	ACTIONGUARD
Registration Number:	2290873	MICRODENTAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2290872	MICRODENTAL
Registration Number:	3029983	MAC TEAM MICRO ADVANCED COSMETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129833115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-692-6794

Email: jmmcknight@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: James McKnight Address Line 1: 5666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26786-115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James McKnight
SIGNATURE:	/James McKnight/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0168

Total Attachments: 2 source=MyScan#page1.tif source=MyScan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0169

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION

1100 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 3000 Arlington, Virginia 22209

February 6, 2008

MICRODENTAL LABORATORIES SUNRISE DENTAL CERAMICS, INC. BECDEN DENTAL LABORATORY, LLC 5601 Arnold Road Dublin, California 94568 Attention: President

DTI DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 1638 West 3rd Avenue – Suite 300 Vancouver, BC V61K2 Attention: Brenda Edwards

Re: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of February 6, 2008 by MCG Capital Corporation ("Lender") in favor of Micro Dental Laboratories ("Company").

Company assigned certain interests in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademarks") to Lender under a Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2005 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release all security interests that Lender may have in the Trademarks and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse.

Yours truly,

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION

NameDana B. Stern

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0170

U.S Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration Number
ORTHODONTICS	2818037
MICRODENTAL	2290872
MICRODENTAL LABORATORIES	2290873
MICRO FIBER POST	2402447
MICROSELECT	2188339
PROGOLD	2386090
PARIS	2574204
ACTIONGUARD	2911819
MICROFIT	2730814

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Number
MAC TEAM- MICRO ADVANCED	78-117345
COSMETICS	
SIGNATURE- EXPERTISE MEETS ARTISTRY	78-264983
MAC AESTHETICS	78-420782
MAC DENTAL	78-420757
MAC VENEERS	78-417186
MAC LAMINATES	78-426872
MAC RESTORATIONS	78-426886
MAC PLANNING	78-432927
MAC SMILE	78-432907
Design Only (stylized tooth)	78-345491
A BEAUTIFUL SMILE IS WORTH A	78-274396
THOUSAND WORDS	
BEHIND THE SMILE	78-274384
HELPING YOU CREATE LIFE CHANGING	78-274430
AESTHETICS	
INTELLIDENT	78-346884
ITS ALL ABOUT THE SMILE	78-274414
MICRO TEMP	78-435420
P2Z (Pressed to Zirconia)	78-417297
SUNRISE DENTAL LABORATORY	.78-299321
TEETH THE ULTIMATE ACCESSORY	75-893346

TRADEMARK REEL: 005814 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 06/08/2016